502543758 10/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589234

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		N		Execution Date		
ANTON GRIGORYEV				10/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\TA					
Name: BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH						
Street Address:	FAHRENHEITSTRASSE 4					
City:	BREMEN					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	28359					
I			Number			
Application Number:		137536				
	DATA	137536				
CORRESPONDENCE [DATA	137536				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:		137536 987-889	885			
CORRESPONDENCE [514-		96			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	514- conr e sent via US Ma	987-889 ad@rob	96 bic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	514- conra e sent via US Ma ROB	987-889 ad@rob <i>il when</i> BIC, LLP	96 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	514-i conra e <i>sent via US Ma</i> ROB 1001	987-889 ad@rob iil when BIC, LLP	96 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	514- conre e sent via US Ma ROB 1001 BLO	987-889 ad@rob <i>iil when</i> BIC, LLP I SQUA C E - 8	96 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	514- conra e sent via US Ma ROB 1001 BLO MON	987-889 ad@rob <i>iil when</i> BIC, LLP I SQUA C E - 8	96 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RE-VICTORIA FH FLOOR			
CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	514- conre e sent via US Ma ROB 1001 BLO MON	987-889 ad@rob <i>iil when</i> BIC, LLP I SQUA C E - 8	96 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RE-VICTORIA TH FLOOR L, QUEBEC H2Z 2B7			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	514- conre e sent via US Ma ROB 1001 BLO MON	987-889 ad@rob <i>iil when</i> BIC, LLP I SQUA C E - 8	06 pic.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. RE-VICTORIA TH FLOOR -, QUEBEC H2Z 2B7 015959-0228			

PATENT REEL: 031466 FRAME: 0239

source=grigoryev_ assignment#page1.tif source=grigoryev_ assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. 015959-0228

First Named Inventor: Eugene N. Nikolaev

Serial No:

13/753,685

Filed:

January 30, 2013

For:

DETERMINATION OF ELEMENTAL COMPOSITION OF

SUBSTANCES FROM ULTRAHIGH-RESOLVED ISOTOPIC FINE

STRUCTURE MASS SPECTRA

Examiner:

James J. Choi

Art Unit:

2881

Whereas I, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas Bruker Daltonik, GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Fahrenheitstrasse 4, Bremen D-28359, GERMANY, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all
 of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or
 otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention
 or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make.

Assignment 1 of 2

use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon 5. Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to myself or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to my name.

Additional assignor name sheets attached.

John	Date: Oct 24, CO13
Anton Grigoryev Inventor	
Witness Printed Name: Tvan Kontelou	Date: <u></u>
Moscow, Russia	
Locason	

Assignment 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 031466 FRAME: 0241

П